
7

Gross 
Headgate 
Rock Dam 
Diversions

Headgate 
Rock Dam 
Diversion 

Reductions

Net 
Headgate 
Rock Dam 
Diversions

Gross 
CRIT 
Other 

Diversions 

CRIT 
Other 

Diversions 
Reductions

Net CRIT 
Other 

Diversions

Total AZ 
Diversions

JAN 303 21,356 2,939 18,417 745 0 745 19,162
FEB 415 28,273 5,199 23,074 758 0 758 23,832
MAR 578 45,773 7,009 38,764 459 0 459 39,223
APR 759 58,499 9,963 48,537 142 0 142 48,679
MAY 931 69,393 11,557 57,836 172 0 172 58,008
JUN 1,008 81,479 13,230 68,249 205 0 205 68,454
JUL 1,059 81,022 13,418 67,603 220 0 220 67,823
AUG 1,002 74,541 12,733 61,808 212 0 212 62,020
SEP 843 57,997 11,385 46,612 171 0 171 46,783
OCT 602 42,567 6,420 36,147 146 0 146 36,293
NOV 407 27,594 3,951 23,643 109 0 109 23,752
DEC 400 20,788 4,411 16,377 104 0 104 16,481

TOTAL 8,307 609,282 102,215 507,067 3,443 0 3,443 510,510
ENTITLEMENT 56,846 662,402

Gross 
Headgate 
Rock Dam 
Diversions

Headgate 
Rock Dam 
Diversion 

Reductions

Net 
Headgate 
Rock Dam 
Diversions

Gross 
CRIT 
Other 

Diversions 

CRIT 
Other 

Diversions 
Reductions

Net CRIT 
Other 

Diversions

Total AZ 
Diversions

JAN 258 19,578 -           19,578      752 0 752           20,330
FEB 360 38,632 -           38,632      759 0 759           39,391
MAR 501 53,595 -           53,595      455 0 455           54,050
APR 676 70,637 -           70,637      141 0 141           70,777
MAY 830 78,383 -           78,383      174 0 174           78,558
JUN 885 79,691 -           79,691      201 0 201           79,892
JUL 927 82,315 -           82,315      214 0 214           82,530
AUG 878 75,531 -           75,531      208 0 208           75,739
SEP 744 56,528 -           56,528      172 0 172           56,700
OCT 518 42,474 -           42,474      146 0 146           42,620
NOV 347 31,362 -           31,362      115 0 115           31,478
DEC 335 30,234 -           30,234      103 0 103           30,337

TOTAL 7,258 658,959 -           658,959    3,443 0 3,443 662,402
ENTITLEMENT 56,846 662,402

CRIT has proposed to Reclamation to implement a seasonal fallowing plan for system conservation on 11,914 acres in 
2023—8,300 acres of currently fallowed land will have a cover crop established in Jan-Feb 2023 and then be fallowed from 
March 1 -Sep 30; 3,614 acres of previously fallowed land will be fallowed from Jan 1- Sep 30.  All 2023 fallowing is planned to 
terminate on Sep 30, 2023.  CRIT’s proposed fallowing in 2023 will create a total of 47,609 acre-feet (AF) of consumptive use 
savings in 2023 dedicated to System Conservation for storage in Lake Mead. Based on a Project irrigation efficiency of 
53.5%, the associated diversion reduction at Headgate Rock Dam is 88,990 AF.  The terms and conditions of the proposal are 
still being negotiated, thus, CRIT’s 2023 water order attached at the end of this questionnaire has been prepared assuming 
CRIT will not fallow any land and can access its full Colorado River entitlement for Reservation lands in Arizona.  If and when 
the fallowing plan as proposed or revised is approved, then CRIT will submit a revised 2023 water order.

Colorado River Indian Tribes
Approved 2022 Calendar Year Water Order

Diversion Estimates by Month (all quantities in acre-feet)

Month California 
Diversions

Arizona

Colorado River Indian Tribes
Proposed 2023 Calendar Year Water Order

Diversion Estimates by Month (all quantities in acre-feet)

Month California 
Diversions

Arizona

Proposed 2023 Calendar Year Water Order

California 
Diversions


